



Media accreditation rules

Welcome to Rally Talsi 2013!

We kindly invite you to get acquainted with the Accreditation Rules of the *2013 Latvian Rally Championship* fourth round *Rally Talsi* and carefully fill in the Media Accreditation Application Form (hereafter, Form). Please make sure your Form is sent to the appropriate address. Incorrect and/or incomplete Forms may not be considered.

Basic principles of accreditation

Upon submission of the Form, the journalist shall resolve duly and correctly inform the auditorium of the represented media about the event before and after the event, as well as to correctly use the official title of the rally: "Rally Talsi".

The accreditation is envisaged for:

- journalists;
- media photographers;
- TV/video cameramen.

Accreditation is not envisaged for advertising, marketing or public relations agencies, media representatives, who are not journalists, photographers or video cameramen, as well as for representatives of teams or sponsors.

Only persons having reached the age of 18 at the time of submission of the Form will be accredited.

A separate accreditation application form should be submitted for each person to be accredited.

Special provisions for media photographers and TV/video crew

All media photographers and TV/video crew willing to get the accreditation to be present in dangerous places of the track shall have:

- Life Insurance Policy (including for motorsports competitions) with the value of at least LVL 1000 or EUR 1425;
- a media tabard supplied by the organizers of the Rally Talsi (hereafter, Organizer); for accredited photographers and TV/video cameramen media tabards are available in the Media Centre for the guarantee fee of LVL 20 or EUR 30.

Handing over of the received media tabards to another person is strictly prohibited!

The accredited media photographers and TV/video crew with media tabards shall be entitled to be present in the areas of the track specially envisaged for photography and filming, no further than 1 meter away of the safety stripes.

The accredited photographers, radio journalists and TV/video crew with the respective media armbands are entitled to be present in dangerous areas of the track or especially envisaged photo/video spots further than 1 meter away of the safety stripes.

Upon request of the Organizer, each accredited representative is obliged to provide to the Organizer the evidence of journalist of photographic activity.









Submission of media accreditation applications forms

Filled-in media accreditation application forms shall be received by the Organizer via e-mail janis@ramotosport.lv or by fax +371 67456511 no later than May 13, 2013.

The Organizer shall not guarantee confirmation of applications received by media representatives after the established term.

The Organizer shall consider the submitted media accreditation application forms within four (4) working days from the day of receipt. Confirmation or refusal of the accreditation shall be notified by the Organizer via e-mail provided in the Form.

Granting and/or rejecting accreditation is fully in hands of the Organizer of the "Rally Talsi" and it is also limited by the number of accredited representatives to a size of the media centre and by warrantee of their safety at the track of the competition.

Issue of accreditation and media tabards

The accreditation cards and the media tabards will be available on May 17-19, 2013 in the Media Centre located in the administration building of Talsi Region Municipality, Kareivju Street 7, Talsi. The accreditation and the media tabards can be received only in person.

Handing back of the media tabards will also be possible in the Media Centre.

Media centre working hours:

Date:	Time:
May 17, 2013	16:00-22:00
May 18, 2013	08:00-22:00
May 19, 2013	08:00-20:00

Closing points

Upon filling-in the Media Accreditation Application Form you confirm that you have become acquainted with the Media Accreditation Rules and Media Safety Rules and resolve to comply with the above.

The Organizer shall retain the right to annul the issued accreditation due to the breach of the Media Accreditation Rules or the Media Safety Rules.

Further information: Jānis Unbedahts Rally Talsi, National Press Officer Phone No: +371 26557801 E-mail: janis@ramotosport.ly



